## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0931913 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

2/19/2025 9:50:40 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company: MARSHALL FAMILY FOUNDATION, INC.

Company ID: 0931913 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 9/11/2015 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/19/2025 9:49:11 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office 2420 LIME KILN LN

STE D

LOUISVILLE, KY 40222

Registered Agent Name/Address

PHILLIP H MARSHALL JR 2420 Lime Kiln Lane SUITE D LOUISVILLE, KY 40222

## **Current Officers**

President PHILLIP H MARSHALL, JR 8401 Spruce Hill Rd., Prospect, KY 40059 Secretary APRIL W MARSHALL 5614 Glenview Falls Place, Louisville, KY 40222 5614 Glenview Falls Place, Louisville, KY 40222 Treasurer APRIL W MARSHALL Vice President 6701 Glen Springs Ct., Louisville, KY 40222 DEBORAH G. MARSHALL 108 SPRUCE LANE, LOUISVILLE KY 40207 Officer Phillip H. MARSHALL III KYLIE M MARSHALL-BOHN2900 CARLINGFORD DRIVE LOUISVILLE KY 40222 Officer Officer KIMBERLY A MARSHALL 8401 SPRUCE HILL RD., PROSPECT KY 40059 Officer ASHLEY A DONDANVILLE 6403 INNISBROOK DRIVE, PROSPECT, KY 40059 Officer SIDNEY B SKAGGS 6701 GLEN SPRINGS CT. LOUISVILLE KY 40222

## **Directors**

Director APRIL W MARSHALL 5614 Glenview Falls Place, Louisville, KY 40222
Director DEBORAH G. MARSHALL 6701 Glen Springs Ct., Louisville, KY 40222
Director PHILLIP H MARSHALL, JR 8401 Spruce Hill Rd., Prospect, KY 40059

County: JEFFERSON

Business size: Small

Business type: Holding and other Investment Offices

**Signatures** 

Signature PHILLIP MARSHALL JR

Title PRESIDENT